505589519 07/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5636319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC USA, INC.	07/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC SYSTEMS USA, INC.
Street Address:	38 NEPONSET AVENUE
City:	FOXBORO
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16366026			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)220-6945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022206972

Email:cpannell@lockelord.comCorrespondent Name:LOCKE LORD LLPAddress Line 1:701 8TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19002 (812US1)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN E. HOEL
SIGNATURE:	/John E. Hoel/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=19002-812US1_Co-Co_Assignment#page1.tif source=19002-812US1_Co-Co_Assignment#page2.tif source=19002-812US1_Co-Co_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505589519 REEL: 049860 FRAME: 0985

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT COMPANY TO COMPANY ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 19002/1005700.812US1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made effective as of July 11 , 2019.

WHE	REAS,	SCHN	EIDER	ELECTR	RIC	USA,	INC., a	corporation	organized	and
								l place of bu		
								(hereinafter		

"ASSIGNOR"), owns certain rights, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application, entitled "INDUSTRIAL INTERNET OF THINGS (IIoT) METHOD FOR CUSTOMER ALERTS PERTAINING TO INSTRUMENTATION," Serial Number 16/366,026, Filing Date March 27,

2019, and

WHEREAS, SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC SYSTEMS USA, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 38 Neponset Avenue, Foxboro, MA 02035, USA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire rights, title, and interest in and to said patent application named above;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent application named above and all patents that may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said applications insofar as ASSIGNOR's interest is concerned, to said ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive rights, title, and interest in and to said patent applications named above throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for said patents and patent applications in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

1 of 3

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT COMPANY TO COMPANY

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 19002/1005700.812US1

			ered for and on	behalf of SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC USA,
INC., this _	114	day of	July	, 2019.
			00	
				The Sine
				Name: Nicole L. Linehan
				Title:Associate General Counsel, IP

COMPANY TO COMPANY ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 19002/1005700.812US1

Signed, sealed and deli	vered for and o	on behalf of	SCHNEIDI	ER ELECTRIC	₹ -
SYSTEMS USA, INC., this _	da	ay of (falis		, 2019.
		7/	0		
		C/le	much	L.	
		Name	: Nico	ole L. Linehan	
		Title	Asso	ciate General Co	unsel, IP

3 of 3

America 71519771v.1

RECORDED: 07/25/2019

PATENT REEL: 049860 FRAME: 0988